1
DEMO MANUAL DC2719A
UG-1407 Rev 0
DESCRIPTION
LT8708/LT8708-1 80V VIN and VOUT Synchronous
4-Switch Buck-Boost DC/DC Controller with
Flexible Bidirectional Capability
Demonstration circuit 2719A is a high performance bidi-

For reverse power flow testing, see data sheet. When
measuring input/output voltages, measure at the input/
output terminals of the board to avoid measurement
error caused by voltage drops in cables.
4
DEMO MANUAL DC2719A
UG-1407 Rev 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 7 COUT1, CIN1, COUT2, CIN2, COUT3, CIN3,
COUT4
CAP., EP-CAP, 270µF, 25V, 20% 10×10.5 SUN ELEC. 25HVH270M
2 8 C1, C2, C3, C4, C55, C57, C58, C60 CAP., 10μF, X7S, 100V, 10%, 2220 TDK, CKG57KX7S2A106M335JH
3 4 C5, C8, C51, C54 CAP., 0.22μF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71C224KA01D
4 4 C6, C9, C45, C49 CAP., 1000pF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E102KA01D
5 2 C11, C73 CAP., 3.3nF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E332KA01D
6 2 C25, C27 CAP., 4.7nF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E472KA01D
7 4 C13, C15, C44, C69 CAP., 47nF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E473KA01D
8 8 C16, C18, C23, C24, C53, C70, C71, C74 CAP., 10nF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E103KA01D
9 2 C17, C41 CAP., 4.7µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71C475KA73L
10 4 C19, C21, C56, C59 CAP., 4.7µF, X7S, 100V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 12061Z475KAT2A
11 4 C20, C22, C46, C47 CAP., 4.7µF, X5R, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61A475KE15D
12 2 C26, C50 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A105KA61D
13 3 C29, C42, C75 CAP., 100pF, C0G, 25V, 5%, 0603 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 885012006038
14 2 C30, C48 CAP., 470pF, C0G, 25V, 5%, 0603 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 885012006042
15 1 C31 CAP., 18nF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E183JA01D
16 4 C76, C77, C80, C81 CAP., 0.1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E104KA01D
17 2 C78, C79 CAP., 2.2nF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E222KA01D
18 4 D1, D2, D5, D6 DIODE, 200V, 1A, SOD123F CENTRAL SEMI., CMMR1U-02
19 2 D3, D4 DIODE, DFLS1100, POWERDI123 DIODES., DFLS1100-7
20 2 L1, L2 IND., PWR., 3.3µH, ±10% COILCRAFT, SER2915L-332KL
21 8 M1, M2, M3, M4, M9, M10, M13, M15 N-CH., 25V, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC009NE2LS5
22 2 Q3, Q4 N-CH., 30V, SOT23 NEXDERIA, PMV40UN2
23 6 RSNS1, RSNS2, RSNS3, RSNS4, RSNS5,
RSNS6
RES, CHIP, SENSE, 0.002Ω, 3W, 1%,
WIDE 2512
SUSUMU, KRL6432E-M-R002-F-T1
24 8 R2, R4, R5, R10, R104, R115, R112, R114 RES, CHIP, 1Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031R00FKEA
25 2 R7, R107 RES, CHIP, 3.3Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033R30FKEA
26 9 R8, R9, R12, R14, R89, R106, R111, R117,
R146
RES, CHIP, 10Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
27 1 R11 RES, CHIP, 261k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603261KFKEA
28 2 R17, R18 RES, CHIP, 93.1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060393K1FKEA
29 1 R19 RES, CHIP, 133k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603133KFKEA
30 3 R23, R25, R28 RES, CHIP, 12.1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060312K1FKEA
31 1 R24 RES, CHIP, 178k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603178KFKEA
32 1 R26 RES, CHIP, 21.5k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060321K5FKEA
33 1 R27 RES, CHIP, 68.1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060368K1FKEA
34 7 R29, R32, R35,R37, R131, R133, R135 RES, CHIP, 17.4k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060317K4FKEA
35 3 R30, R31, R108 RES, CHIP, 20.0k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320K0FKEA
36 1 R33 RES, CHIP, 665k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603665KFKEA
37 7 R39, R41, R45, R56, R110, R152, R162 RES, CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
38 2 R48, R103 RES, CHIP, 365k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603365KFKEA
5
DEMO MANUAL DC2719A
UG-1407 Rev 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications
subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
39 3 R50, R154, R155 RES, CHIP, 10k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
40 1 R151 RES, CHIP, 27.4k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060327K4FKEA
41 1 R153 RES, CHIP, 14.7k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060314K7FKEA
42 1 R163 RES, CHIP, 200, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200RFKEA
43 1 U1 IC., BUCK-BOOST DC/DC CONTROLLER.
40L-5×8-UHG
ANALOG DEVICES, LT8708EUHG#PBF
44 1 U2 IC., BUCK-BOOST DC/DC CONTROLLER.